a period of eight weeks and had 999 surveys
completed (compared to 582 survey responses
in 2019). A postcard with a QR code and website
address for the survey was mailed to every
Texas Township resident (and business) inviting
their participation in the survey.   Three hundred
seventy-seven (377) surveys were accessed
from the Township website and 621 surveys
were accessed from email, social media
(facebook) or QR code (from the postcard).
This is a 5.5% response rate- based on a 2025
estimated population of 18,000. 

Survey results help the Township better understand the community’s opinion of the current